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Agency Records Officers 
 

Agency Name Records Officer Phone E-Mail 

Administration Sara Baudhuin (608) 264-9418 saram.baudhuin@wisconsin.gov 

Aging & Long-Term Care Jessica Trudell (608) 246-7018 jessica.trudell@wisconsin.gov 

Agriculture, Trade, & Consumer 
Protection 

Jason Gherke (608) 224-4748 jason.gherke@wisconsin.gov 

Children & Families Pamela Winans (608) 422-6328 pamelaa.winans@wisconsin.gov 

Claims Board Patricia Reardon (608) 264-9595 patricia.reardon@wisconsin.gov 

Corrections Teresa Weidemann (608) 240-5474 teresa.weidemann@wisconsin.gov 

Educational Communications Board David Cobb (608) 264-9672 david.cobb@ecb.org 

Employee Trust Funds Kyle Hofstetter (608) 261-9015 kyle.hofstetter@etf.wi.gov 

Employment Relations Commission Carolyn Gallagher (608) 243-2434 carolyn.gallagher1@wisconsin.gov 

Financial Institutions Dawn Oashgar (608) 261-2314 dawn.oashgar@wisconsin.gov 

Governor, Office of Jacob Idlas (608) 266-1212 jacob.idlas@wisconsin.gov 

Health Services Lois Mulder  (608) 266-8502     lois.mulder@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Hearings & Appeals Carla Whitley (608) 219-6273 carla.whitley@wisconsin.gov 

Higher Educational Aids Board Brenda Stoffels  (608)267-2206 brenda.stoffels@wisconsin.gov 

Historical Society Jacob Riehl (608) 261-1037 Jacob.riehl@wisconsinhistory.org  

Insurance Commissioner Brittany Keleher (608) 264-8110 Brittany.keleher@wisconsin.gov 

Investment Board Terri Wilhelm (608) 266-8824 terri.wilhelm@swib.state.wi.us 

Judicial Commission Karen Wojtczak (608) 266-7637 karen.wojtczak@wicourts.gov 

Justice Jodi Gorski (608) 261-6266 gorskijl@doj.state.wi.us 

Lieutenant Governor, Office of Fred Ludwig (608) 266-3516 fred.ludwig@wisconsin.gov  

Military Affairs Stacie Meyer (608) 242-3163 stacie.meyer1@wisconsin.gov  

Natural Resources Ricki Koinig (608) 405-9128 ricki.koinig@wisconsin.gov 

Public Defender Sara Ward-Cassidy (608) 261-0084 wardcassadys@opd.wi.gov 

Public Instruction Martha Berninger (608) 224-6161 martha.berninger@dpi.wi.gov 

Public Service Commission Jackie Gardner (608) 261-8521 Jackie.gardner@wisconsin.gov  

Public Lands, Commissioner of Vicki Halverson (608) 266-1370 vicki.halverson@wisconsin.gov 

Railroads Commission Heather Graves (608) 266-0276 heather.graves@wisconsin.gov  

Revenue Julie Raes (608) 266-9759 julie.raes@wisconsin.gov  

Secretary of State Ann Bloczynski (608) 266-1437 ann.bloczynski@Wisconsin.gov 

Safety & Professional Services Beth Cramton (608) 261-2380 beth.cramton@wisconsin.gov  

Tax Appeals Commission Emma Mruz (608) 266-9754 emma.mruz@wisconsin.gov 

Tourism Shelly Harkins (608) 266-7933 sharkins@travelwisconsin.com 

Transportation Ana Aquino-Perez (608) 266-5290 ana.aquinoperez@dot.wi.gov 
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Treasurer Julie Benkoske (608) 266-1095 julie.benkosk2@wisconsin.gov  

UW Hospital-Medical Records Beth Malchetske (608) 203-4570 emalchetske@uwhealth.org 

UW-Madison Sarah Grimm (608) 262-3284 sarah.grimm@wisc.edu 

UW-Milwaukee Derek Webb (414) 229-6980 webbds@uwm.edu  

UW-Eau Claire Greg Kocken (715) 836-3873 kockeng@uwec.edu 

UW-Green Bay Christopher Paquet (920) 465-2110 paquetc@uwgb.edu 

UW-La Crosse Scott Holzem (608) 785-8554 sholzem@uwlax.edu  

UW-Oshkosh Joshua Ranger (920) 424-0828 ranger@uwosh.edu 

UW-Parkside Rebecca Robbennolt (262) 595-2411 robbenno@uwp.edu 

UW-Platteville James Hibbard  (608) 342-1719 hibbardj@uwplatt.edu  

UW-River Falls Morgan Paavola (715) 425-4968 morgan.paavaola@uwrf.edu 

UW-Stevens Point Brad Casselberry (715) 346-3234 bcasselb@uwsp.edu 

UW-Stout Heather Stecklein (715) 232-5418 steckleinh@uwstout.edu 

UW-Superior Laura Jacobs (715) 394-8359 ljacobs@uwsuper.edu 

UW-Whitewater Jennifer Motszko (262) 472-5515 motszkoj@uww.edu 

UW Hospitals & Clinics Beth Malchetske (608) 203-4570 emalchetske@uwhealth.org 

UW-Colleges Kathleen Patten (608) 262-6448 kpatten@uwsa.edu 

UW-Extension Jennifer Stevenson (608) 262-2477 jennifer.stevenson@uwex.uwc.edu 

UW-Systems Administration Kathleen Patten (608) 262-6448 kpatten@uwsa.edu 

Veterans Affairs Stu Voeck (608) 266-8105 stuart.voeck@dva.state.wi.us 

Wisconsin Housing & Economic 
Development Authority 

Matthew Fortney (608) 267-0535 matt.fortney@wheda.com  

Wisconsin State Law Library Julie Tessmer  (608) 261-2340 Julie.tessmer@wicourts.gov 

Wisconsin State Legislature Vacant - - 

Legislative - Assembly Clerk  Patrick Fuller (608) 266-1501 patrick.fuller@legis.state.wi.us 

Legislative - Audit Bureau  Joe Chrisman (608) 266-2818 joe.chrisman@legis.wisconsin.gov  

Legislative - Council  Dan Schmidt (608) 267-7251 dan.schmidt@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Legislative - Fiscal Bureau  Sandy Swain (608) 266-3847 sandy.swain@legis.wisconsin.gov  

Legislative - Reference Bureau  Michael Gallagher (608) 267-7511 michael.gallagher@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Legislative - Senate Clerk  Jeffrey Renk (608) 266-2517 jeff.renk@legis.wisconsin.gov 

Legislative - Technology Services  Erin Esser (608) 283-1850 erin.esser@legis.state.wi.us 

Wisconsin State Fair Park Mitch Winter (414) 266-7017 mitchel.winter@wistatefair.com 

Supreme Court Terri Borrud (608) 266-7143 terri.borrud@wicourts.gov    

Supreme Court - Appeals Chris Paulsen (608) 261-4301 christopher.paulsen@wicourts.gov 

Supreme Court - Bar Examiners Jacquelynn Rothstein (608) 261-2347 jacquelynn.rothstein@wicourts.gov 

Supreme Court - Director Pam Radloff (608) 266-6865 pam.radloff@wicourts.gov 

Supreme Court - Lawyer Regulation Heidi Johnson (608) 267-8919 heidi.johnson@wicourts.gov 
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Supreme Court - Medical Mediation  
 

Lisa Meyer (608) 266-7711 lisa.meyer@wicourts.gov 

Wisconsin Economic Development 
Corporation 
 

Brooklyn Mashaw (608) 210-6816 brooklyn.mashaw@wedc.org 

Wisconsin Elections  
Commission 

Wisconsin Ethics Commission 

Reid Magney 
 
Julie Nischik 

(608) 267-7887 
 
(608) 261-2035 

reid.magney@wisconsin.gov 
 
juliee.nischik@wisconsin.gov   

Wisconsin Technical College System Jim Zylstra (608) 266-1739 jim.zylstra@wtcsystem.edu 

Women’s Council Christine Lidbury (608) 266-2219 christine.lidbury@wisconsin.gov 

Workforce Development Carey Clifton-Myers (608) 266-7272 careyb.cliftonmyers@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

City of Madison Leslie Starczewski  (608) 266-4454 lstarczewski@cityofmadison.com 

City of Milwaukee Brad Houston (414) 286-5478 bradley.houston@milwaukee.gov 

Dane County Dan Lowndes (608) 266-4134 lowndes@co.dane.wi.us 

PRB Executive Secretary Tom Bowers (608) 267-7693 tom.bowers@wisconsin.gov  

Support Staff Kathryn Egeland (608) 266-2996 kathryn.egeland@wisconsin.gov 
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